
Gloucestershire FA Youth Cups – Proposed Competition Dates 2019-20 – amended 16 August 2019 
 
Under 12 Boys Cup – Alec Buckland Cup (9v9 only) 
 
First Round (up to 128 teams)  Sunday, 6 October 2019  
Second Round    Sunday, 17 November 2019 
Third Round     Sunday, 15 December 2019 
Fourth Round    Sunday, 19 January 2020 
Quarter-Finals    Sunday, 9 February 2020 
Semi-Finals     Sunday, 8 March 2020 
Final      (Sunday, 26 April 2020) 
 
Under 13 Boys Cup 
 
First Round (up to 128 teams)  Sunday, 15 September 2019  
Second Round    Sunday, 13 October 2019 
Third Round     Sunday, 24 November 2019 
Fourth Round    Sunday, 12 January 2020 
Quarter-Finals    Sunday, 9 February 2020 
Semi-Finals     Sunday, 22 March 2020 
Final      (Sunday, 3 May 2020) 
 
Under 14 Boys Cup – Wilf Osborne Cup 
 
First Round (up to 64 teams)  Sunday, 22 September 2019  
Second Round    Sunday, 20 October 2019 
Third Round     Sunday, 1 December 2019 
Quarter-Finals    Sunday, 2 February 2020 
Semi-Finals     Sunday, 15 March 2020 
Final      (Sunday, 3 May 2020) 
 
 
  



Under 15 Boys Cup 
 
First Round (up to 64 teams)  Sunday, 29 September 2019 
Second Round    Sunday, 20 October 2019 
Third Round     Sunday, 1 December 2019 
Quarter-Finals    Sunday, 2 February 2020 
Semi-Finals     Sunday, 8 March 2020 
Final      (Sunday, 26 April 2020) 
 
Under 16 Boys Cup – John Kennedy Cup 
 
First Round (up to 64 teams)  Sunday, 13 October 2019 
Second Round    Sunday, 10 November 2019 
Third Round     Sunday, 8 December 2019 
Quarter-Finals    Sunday, 9 February 2020 
Semi-Finals     Sunday, 15 March 2020 
Final      (Tuesday, 28 April 2020) 
 
Under 18 Shield 
 
First Round (up to 64 teams)  Sunday, 13 October 2019 
Second Round    Sunday, 17 November 2019 
Third Round     Sunday, 15 December 2019 
Quarter-Finals    Sunday, 9 February 2020 
Semi-Finals     Sunday, 15 March 2020 
Final      (Thursday, 30 April 2020) 
 
 



Under 12 Girls Cup (9v9) 
 
Round 1 (up to 16 teams)   Sunday, 20 October 2019 
Quarter-Finals    Sunday, 9 February 2020  
Semi-Finals     Sunday, 8 March 2020 
Final       (Sunday, 26 April 2020) 
 
Under 13 Girls Cup (9v9) 
 
Round 1 (up to 16 teams)   Sunday, 17 November 2019  
Quarter Finals    Sunday, 8 December 2019  
Semi-Finals     Sunday, 2 February 2020 
Final       (Sunday, 22 March 2020) 
 
Under 14 Girls Cup 
 
Round 1 (up to 16 teams)   Sunday, 17 November 2019 
Quarter Finals    Sunday, 2 February 2020 
Semi-Finals     Sunday, 15 March 2020 
Final      (Sunday, 3 May 2020) 
 
Under 15 Girls Cup 
 
No competition 2019/20 
 
Under 16 Girls Cup 
 
Round 1 (up to 16 teams)   Sunday, 20 October 2019 
Quarter Finals    Sunday, 29 January 2020 
Semi-Finals     Sunday, 1 March 2020 
Final      (Sunday, 22 March 2020) 
  



 

Weekend September October November December January February March April May 

1 

1st 
 

SCHOOL 
HOLIDAY 

6th 
Under 12 Boys R1 

Under 14 Girls R1 

 

3rd
 

 
SCHOOL 
HOLIDAY 

 

1st
 

Under 14 Boys R3 

Under 15 Boys R3 

 

5th
 

 
SCHOOL 
HOLIDAY 

 

2nd
 

Under 13 Girls SF 

Under 14 Boys QF 

Under 15 Boys QF 

 

1st 
Under 16 Girls SF 

5th 
 

SCHOOL 
HOLIDAY 

3rd 
Under 13 Boys Final 

Under 14 Boys Final 

Under 14 Girls Final
 

 
 

2 

8th
 

 
13th

 

Under 13 Boys R2 

Under 16 Boys R1 

Under 18 Youth R1 

 

10th
 

REMEMBRANCE 
SUNDAY 

 
Under 16 Boys R2 

8th
 

Under 13 Girls QF 

Under 16 Boys R3 

 

12th
 

Under 13 Boys R4 

 

9th
 

Under 12 Boys QF 

Under 12 Girls QF 

Under 13 Boys QF 

Under 16 Boys QF 

Under 18 Youth QF 

8th
 

Under 12 Boys SF 

Under 12 Girls SF 

Under 15 Boys SF 

 

12th 
 

EASTER 
HOLIDAY 

10th 
 

BANK 
HOLIDAY 

3 

15th 
Under 13 Boys R1 

 

20th
 

Under 12 Girls R1 

Under 14 Boys R2 

Under 15 Boys R2 

Under 16 Girls R1 

 

17th 
Under 12 Boys R2 

Under 13 Girls R1  

Under 18 Youth R2
 

15th
 

Under 12 Boys R3 

Under 18 Youth R3 

19th
 

Under 12 Boys R4 

Under 16 Girls QF 

 

16th 
 

SCHOOL 
HOLIDAY  

15th
 

Under 14 Girls SF 

Under 16 Boys SF 

Under 18 Youth SF 

 

19th 
 

SCHOOL 
HOLIDAY  

 

17th 

4 

22nd
 

Under 14 Boys R1
 

 

27th 
 

SCHOOL 
HOLIDAY 

24th 
Under 13 Boys R3 

Under 14 Girls R1 

 

22nd
 

 

XMAS 
 

26th
 

Under 14 Girls QF 

 

23rd 
 

SCHOOL 
HOLIDAY 

22nd 
Under 13 Girls Final 

Under 16 Girls Final 

Under 13 Boys SF 

Under 14 Boys SF 

26th 
Under 12 Girls Final 

Under 12 Boys Final 

Under 15 Boys Final 

 

24th
 

 

BANK 
HOLIDAY 

5 

29th 
Under 15 Boys R1 

 

  29th 
 

NEW YEAR 
 

  29th 
 

Tues 28
th

 

Under 16 Boys Final 

 
Thurs 30

th
  

Under 18 Youth Final 

 

 
 


